Kirklees Council

Local Development Scheme in-effect Statement

March 2024

The Local Development Scheme (LDS) was approved at Kirklees Cabinet on 12th March 2024. This date represents that date from which the LDS comes into effect. This statement has been produced to accord with Section 15(7) of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act.

An LDS is the timetable for producing Local Plans, and other policy guidance/advice and the annual monitoring activity/programme associated with them. This updated LDS replaces our previous Local Development Scheme, which was adopted in December 2019. The LDS sets out when documents will be produced, the brief purpose of those documents and when consultation is likely to happen.

The Local Plan Timetable can be viewed;

- On the council's website at: <u>Local Development Scheme (local Plan Timetable)</u> | Kirklees Council
- Upon request to <u>local.development@kirklees.gov.uk</u> for a copy to be delivered by post or emailed
- Upon request by telephoning Planning Policy on (01484) 221627